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Chief Commissaire: Tracy Johnson Organiser:  AusCycling
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Event 1: U15W Scratch Race
10 Laps - Result

1. 10 Siena GOULDING (Ipswich CC) 1010
2. 14 Monika SEIBERT (South Coast CC) 1014
3. 20 Evelyn POWER (Vikings CC) 1020
4. 7 Kaitlyn DEATH (Cycletorq CC Inc) 1007
5. 5 Paravi TANKSALE (Carnegie Caulfield CC) 1005
6. 1 Scarlett STEWART (Alpine CC) 1001
7. 9 Grace ALCOCK (Illawarra Cycle Club) 1009
8. 4 Jasmine GILL (Brunswick CC) 1004
9. 15 O'Hara RATTIGAN (The Cove BMX Club) 1015
10. 11 Molly OPPERMAN (Mount Gambier CC) 1011
11. 8 Hannah WALTERS (Hamilton Wheelers CC) 1008
12. 13 Mackenzie STEPHENS (Norwood CC) 1013
13. 12 Amara DAVIS (Norwood CC) 1012
14. 3 Emilia JIROVEC (Brunswick CC) 1003
15. 6 Matilda TREVORROW (Central Districts CC) 1006
16. 2 Amelia MCLEAN (Bendigo & District CC) 1002
17. 16 Katie WILSON (The Cove BMX Club) 1016

Event 2: U15M Scratch Race
10 Laps - Result

1. 64 Ewan BROWN (Carnegie Caulfield CC) 1064
2. 73 Harley BRADSHAW (University of Queensland CC) 1073
3. 52 Flyn JENSEN (Balmoral CC) 1052
4. 55 Cam FRANKS (Balmoral CC) 1055
5. 59 Kaeden RYAN (Blackburn CC Jets) 1059
6. 57 Leroy BARTLETT (Blackburn CC Jets) 1057
7. 69 Jack PENTLAND (Norwood CC) 1069
8. 68 Lucas STRBIK (Lidcombe Auburn CC) 1068
9. 60 Joseph NATOLI (Blackburn CC Jets) 1060
10. 56 Peter SAMUEL (Bankstown Sports CC) 1056
11. 74 George SLOANE (Vikings CC) 1074
12. 63 Jake LESKE (Carnegie Caulfield CC) 1063
13. 58 Arnav CHAKRAVARTHY (Blackburn CC Jets) 1058
14. 67 Ethan LEE (Ipswich CC) 1067
15. 61 Ethan ARNOTT (Brunswick CC) 1061
16. 51 Patrick RICHARDSON (Balmoral CC) 1051
17. 54 Felix HENDERSON (Balmoral CC) 1054
18. 72 Emerson NEWBY (The Cove BMX Club) 1072
19. 70 Harry WHALAN (South Coast CC) 1070
20. 71 Joel GOOLEY (South Coast CC) 1071
21. 75 Sean BATES (Vikings CC) 1075
22. 62 Evan TOBIN (Brunswick CC) 1062
dns 66 Declan DYER (Cycletorq CC Inc) 1066
dns 65 Chase HUTCHENS (Cross Keys BMX) 1065
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Event 3: U17W Scratch Race
12 Laps - Result

1. 139 Madeline PITT (X Speed) 1139
2. 122 Sienna MONTEITH (Balmoral CC) 1122
3. 124 Mikayla GIBBS (Balmoral CC) 1124
4. 133 Lucy ALLEN (Illawarra Cycle Club) 1133
5. 121 Ava ROBBINS (Balmoral CC) 1121
6. 141 Viana NAJAFIAN (X Speed) 1141
7. 131 Grace HUNTER (Hamilton Wheelers CC) 1131
8. 140 Ava RODGERS (X Speed) 1140
9. 134 Isla SHAW (Shepparton CC) 1134
10. 136 Sophia BAKKER (South Coast CC) 1136
11. 123 April PATTIE (Balmoral CC) 1123
12. 126 Chloe BAIN (Blackburn CC Jets) 1126
13. 127 Nicola MORRIS (Brunswick CC) 1127
14. 132 Isabella BLACKWELL (Happy Valley Bmx Club) 1132
15. 129 Darcy HENWOOD (Canberra CC) 1129
16. 135 Torah FERGUSON (South Coast CC) 1135
17. 138 Libby SMITH (Whyalla CC) 1138
18. 125 Addison TORR (Bendigo & District CC) 1125
19. 137 Nyah RENNIE (South Coast CC) 1137
20. 128 Makayla TOBIN (Brunswick CC) 1128
dns 130 Charvi TANKSALE (Carnegie Caulfield CC) 1130

Event 4a: U17M Scratch Race
12 Laps - Result

1. 203 William EMELEUS (Balmoral CC) 1203
2. 212 Riley BOYD (Brunswick CC) 1212
3. 217 Cooper DUNLOP (Cycletorq CC Inc) 1217
4. 226 Jett PETZ (Norwood CC) 1226
5. 232 Benjamin KADE (Whyalla CC) 1232
6. 222 Harvey CHALLINOR (Neo CC) 1222
7. 208 Lachlan ERMERT (Blackburn CC Jets) 1208
8. 205 Felix CROSSMAN (Balmoral CC) 1205
9. 230 Jackson MACDONALD (Vikings CC) 1230
10. 216 Will ASTRIDGE (Canberra CC) 1216
11. 201 Mitchell STEPHENS (Adelaide Hills CC) 1201
12. 210 Noah BROOKS (Blackburn CC Jets) 1210
13. 220 Hugo ALCOCK (Illawarra Cycle Club) 1220
14. 204 Oliver URRY (Balmoral CC) 1204
15. 218 Tom PFITZNER (FRA PowerOn) 1218
16. 214 Elliott BIRNEY (Brunswick CC) 1214
dns 234 Reuben PICKERING (Whyalla CC) 1234
dns 224 Ryan UNDERWOOD (Norwood CC) 1224
dns 228 Seth HARRISON (South Coast CC) 1228

Event 4b: U17M Scratch Race
12 Laps - Provisional Result

1. 202 Lachlan STEWART (Alpine CC) 1202
2. 219 Oscar SCHOFF (Fraser Coast CC) 1219
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Event 4b: U17M Scratch Race (continued)
12 Laps - Provisional Result

3. 213 Omer KIRMIZI (Brunswick CC) 1213
4. 215 George MULHERN (Brunswick CC) 1215
5. 211 Flynn KESTLE (Blackburn CC Jets) 1211
6. 229 Harrison LACE (South Coast CC) 1229
7. 225 Liam UNDERWOOD (Norwood CC) 1225
8. 209 Benjamin WOODS (Blackburn CC Jets) 1209
9. 207 Bodhi DUSHA (Balmoral CC) 1207
10. 233 Kane AZZOPARDI (Whyalla CC) 1233
11. 223 Ewan GRIERSON (Norwood CC) 1223
12. 227 Emmanuel LENTAKIS (Norwood CC) 1227
13. 221 Xavier FARMILO (Mount Gambier CC) 1221
14. 231 William PEACE (Wagga Wagga CC) 1231

Event 5: U15W Tempo
15 Laps - Provisional Result

Pts1. 10 Siena GOULDING (Ipswich CC) 1010 9
2. 20 Evelyn POWER (Vikings CC) 1020 2
3. 14 Monika SEIBERT (South Coast CC) 1014
4. 3 Emilia JIROVEC (Brunswick CC) 1003
5. 9 Grace ALCOCK (Illawarra Cycle Club) 1009
6. 8 Hannah WALTERS (Hamilton Wheelers CC) 1008
7. 1 Scarlett STEWART (Alpine CC) 1001
8. 5 Paravi TANKSALE (Carnegie Caulfield CC) 1005
9. 15 O'Hara RATTIGAN (The Cove BMX Club) 1015
10. 11 Molly OPPERMAN (Mount Gambier CC) 1011
11. 6 Matilda TREVORROW (Central Districts CC) 1006
12. 4 Jasmine GILL (Brunswick CC) 1004
12. 7 Kaitlyn DEATH (Cycletorq CC Inc) 1007
12. 12 Amara DAVIS (Norwood CC) 1012
12. 13 Mackenzie STEPHENS (Norwood CC) 1013
16. 16 Katie WILSON (The Cove BMX Club) 1016 -10
17. 2 Amelia MCLEAN (Bendigo & District CC) 1002 -10

Sprint Results
Sprint at 10 to go Pts
1. 10 Siena GOULDING 1

Sprint at 9 to go Pts
1. 20 Evelyn POWER 1

Sprint at 8 to go Pts
1. 20 Evelyn POWER 1

Sprint at 7 to go Pts
1. 10 Siena GOULDING 1

Sprint at 6 to go Pts
1. 10 Siena GOULDING 1
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Sprint Results

Sprint at 5 to go Pts
1. 10 Siena GOULDING 1

Sprint at 4 to go Pts
1. 10 Siena GOULDING 1

Sprint at 3 to go Pts
1. 10 Siena GOULDING 1

Sprint at 2 to go Pts
1. 10 Siena GOULDING 1

Sprint at 1 to go Pts
1. 10 Siena GOULDING 1

Final sprint Pts
1. 10 Siena GOULDING 1
2. 14 Monika SEIBERT
3. 3 Emilia JIROVEC
4. 9 Grace ALCOCK
5. 8 Hannah WALTERS
6. 1 Scarlett STEWART
7. 20 Evelyn POWER
8. 5 Paravi TANKSALE
9. 15 O'Hara RATTIGAN
10. 16 Katie WILSON
11. 11 Molly OPPERMAN
12. 6 Matilda TREVORROW

Event 6: U15M Tempo
15 Laps - Result

Pts1. 64 Ewan BROWN (Carnegie Caulfield CC) 1064 2
2. 63 Jake LESKE (Carnegie Caulfield CC) 1063 1
3. 55 Cam FRANKS (Balmoral CC) 1055 1
4. 58 Arnav CHAKRAVARTHY (Blackburn CC Jets) 1058
5. 68 Lucas STRBIK (Lidcombe Auburn CC) 1068
6. 59 Kaeden RYAN (Blackburn CC Jets) 1059
7. 57 Leroy BARTLETT (Blackburn CC Jets) 1057
8. 67 Ethan LEE (Ipswich CC) 1067
9. 56 Peter SAMUEL (Bankstown Sports CC) 1056
10. 73 Harley BRADSHAW (University of Queensland CC) 1073
11. 52 Flyn JENSEN (Balmoral CC) 1052
12. 74 George SLOANE (Vikings CC) 1074
13. 66 Declan DYER (Cycletorq CC Inc) 1066
14. 51 Patrick RICHARDSON (Balmoral CC) 1051
15. 71 Joel GOOLEY (South Coast CC) 1071
16. 54 Felix HENDERSON (Balmoral CC) 1054
17. 60 Joseph NATOLI (Blackburn CC Jets) 1060 -3
18. 69 Jack PENTLAND (Norwood CC) 1069 -10
19. 61 Ethan ARNOTT (Brunswick CC) 1061 -10



2024 - 2025 Sharp EIT Junior Track Series
Round 1 - Day 1 Results

Date: 9th & 10th November, 2024 Superdrome, Adelaide

Chief Commissaire: Tracy Johnson Organiser:  AusCycling
Saturday, November 09 2024 4:26:32pm

Page 5 of 16

Event 6: U15M Tempo (continued)
15 Laps - Result

Pts20. 75 Sean BATES (Vikings CC) 1075 -10
21. 72 Emerson NEWBY (The Cove BMX Club) 1072 -10
22. 70 Harry WHALAN (South Coast CC) 1070 -20
23. 62 Evan TOBIN (Brunswick CC) 1062 -40

Sprint Results
Sprint at 10 to go Pts
1. 64 Ewan BROWN 1

Sprint at 9 to go Pts
1. 55 Cam FRANKS 1

Sprint at 8 to go Pts
1. 63 Jake LESKE 1

Sprint at 7 to go Pts
1. 60 Joseph NATOLI 1

Sprint at 6 to go Pts
1. 60 Joseph NATOLI 1

Sprint at 5 to go Pts
1. 60 Joseph NATOLI 1

Sprint at 4 to go Pts
1. 60 Joseph NATOLI 1

Sprint at 3 to go Pts
1. 60 Joseph NATOLI 1

Sprint at 2 to go Pts
1. 60 Joseph NATOLI 1

Sprint at 1 to go Pts
1. 60 Joseph NATOLI 1

Final sprint Pts
1. 64 Ewan BROWN 1
2. 58 Arnav CHAKRAVARTHY
3. 60 Joseph NATOLI
4. 68 Lucas STRBIK
5. 59 Kaeden RYAN
6. 63 Jake LESKE
7. 57 Leroy BARTLETT
8. 67 Ethan LEE
9. 56 Peter SAMUEL
10. 62 Evan TOBIN
11. 73 Harley BRADSHAW
12. 52 Flyn JENSEN
13. 55 Cam FRANKS
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Sprint Results
14. 74 George SLOANE
15. 69 Jack PENTLAND
16. 66 Declan DYER
17. 51 Patrick RICHARDSON
18. 61 Ethan ARNOTT
19. 70 Harry WHALAN
20. 71 Joel GOOLEY
21. 75 Sean BATES
22. 72 Emerson NEWBY
23. 54 Felix HENDERSON

Event 7: U17W Tempo
20 Laps - Result

Pts1. 122 Sienna MONTEITH (Balmoral CC) 1122 9
2. 133 Lucy ALLEN (Illawarra Cycle Club) 1133 5
3. 121 Ava ROBBINS (Balmoral CC) 1121 2
4. 123 April PATTIE (Balmoral CC) 1123
5. 124 Mikayla GIBBS (Balmoral CC) 1124
6. 137 Nyah RENNIE (South Coast CC) 1137
7. 126 Chloe BAIN (Blackburn CC Jets) 1126
8. 127 Nicola MORRIS (Brunswick CC) 1127
9. 134 Isla SHAW (Shepparton CC) 1134
10. 140 Ava RODGERS (X Speed) 1140
11. 131 Grace HUNTER (Hamilton Wheelers CC) 1131
12. 139 Madeline PITT (X Speed) 1139
13. 141 Viana NAJAFIAN (X Speed) 1141
14. 125 Addison TORR (Bendigo & District CC) 1125
15. 136 Sophia BAKKER (South Coast CC) 1136 -10
16. 138 Libby SMITH (Whyalla CC) 1138 -10
17. 132 Isabella BLACKWELL (Happy Valley Bmx Club) 1132 -10
18. 135 Torah FERGUSON (South Coast CC) 1135 -10
19. 129 Darcy HENWOOD (Canberra CC) 1129 -20
20. 128 Makayla TOBIN (Brunswick CC) 1128 -30

Sprint Results
Sprint at 15 to go Pts
1. 121 Ava ROBBINS 1

Sprint at 14 to go Pts
1. 121 Ava ROBBINS 1

Sprint at 13 to go Pts
1. 122 Sienna MONTEITH 1

Sprint at 12 to go Pts
1. 122 Sienna MONTEITH 1

Sprint at 11 to go Pts
1. 133 Lucy ALLEN 1
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Sprint Results
Sprint at 10 to go Pts
1. 122 Sienna MONTEITH 1

Sprint at 9 to go Pts
1. 133 Lucy ALLEN 1

Sprint at 8 to go Pts
1. 122 Sienna MONTEITH 1

Sprint at 7 to go Pts
1. 133 Lucy ALLEN 1

Sprint at 6 to go Pts
1. 122 Sienna MONTEITH 1

Sprint at 5 to go Pts
1. 133 Lucy ALLEN 1

Sprint at 4 to go Pts
1. 122 Sienna MONTEITH 1

Sprint at 3 to go Pts
1. 133 Lucy ALLEN 1

Sprint at 2 to go Pts
1. 122 Sienna MONTEITH 1

Sprint at 1 to go Pts
1. 122 Sienna MONTEITH 1

Final sprint Pts
1. 122 Sienna MONTEITH 1
2. 123 April PATTIE
3. 136 Sophia BAKKER
4. 133 Lucy ALLEN
5. 124 Mikayla GIBBS
6. 138 Libby SMITH
7. 137 Nyah RENNIE
8. 132 Isabella BLACKWELL
9. 126 Chloe BAIN
10. 135 Torah FERGUSON
11. 127 Nicola MORRIS
12. 134 Isla SHAW
13. 140 Ava RODGERS
14. 131 Grace HUNTER
15. 139 Madeline PITT
16. 141 Viana NAJAFIAN
17. 121 Ava ROBBINS
18. 129 Darcy HENWOOD
19. 125 Addison TORR
20. 128 Makayla TOBIN
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Event 8a: U17M Tempo
20 Laps - Result

Pts1. 202 Lachlan STEWART (Alpine CC) 1202 19
2. 219 Oscar SCHOFF (Fraser Coast CC) 1219 10
3. 217 Cooper DUNLOP (Cycletorq CC Inc) 1217 6
4. 203 William EMELEUS (Balmoral CC) 1203 1
5. 212 Riley BOYD (Brunswick CC) 1212
6. 209 Benjamin WOODS (Blackburn CC Jets) 1209
7. 225 Liam UNDERWOOD (Norwood CC) 1225
8. 220 Hugo ALCOCK (Illawarra Cycle Club) 1220
9. 226 Jett PETZ (Norwood CC) 1226
10. 227 Emmanuel LENTAKIS (Norwood CC) 1227
11. 211 Flynn KESTLE (Blackburn CC Jets) 1211
12. 210 Noah BROOKS (Blackburn CC Jets) 1210
13. 201 Mitchell STEPHENS (Adelaide Hills CC) 1201
14. 218 Tom PFITZNER (FRA PowerOn) 1218
15. 233 Kane AZZOPARDI (Whyalla CC) 1233 -10

Sprint Results
Sprint at 15 to go Pts
1. 203 William EMELEUS 1

Sprint at 14 to go Pts
1. 202 Lachlan STEWART 1

Sprint at 13 to go Pts
1. 217 Cooper DUNLOP 1

Sprint at 12 to go Pts
1. 202 Lachlan STEWART 1

Sprint at 11 to go Pts
1. 202 Lachlan STEWART 1

Sprint at 10 to go Pts
1. 202 Lachlan STEWART 1

Sprint at 9 to go Pts
1. 202 Lachlan STEWART 1

Sprint at 8 to go Pts
1. 202 Lachlan STEWART 1

Sprint at 7 to go Pts
1. 202 Lachlan STEWART 1

Sprint at 6 to go Pts
1. 202 Lachlan STEWART 1

Sprint at 5 to go Pts
1. 202 Lachlan STEWART 1
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Sprint Results
Sprint at 4 to go Pts
1. 217 Cooper DUNLOP 1

Sprint at 3 to go Pts
1. 217 Cooper DUNLOP 1

Sprint at 2 to go Pts
1. 217 Cooper DUNLOP 1

Sprint at 1 to go Pts
1. 217 Cooper DUNLOP 1

Final sprint Pts
1. 217 Cooper DUNLOP 1
2. 212 Riley BOYD
3. 209 Benjamin WOODS
4. 225 Liam UNDERWOOD
5. 220 Hugo ALCOCK
6. 202 Lachlan STEWART
7. 226 Jett PETZ
8. 227 Emmanuel LENTAKIS
9. 211 Flynn KESTLE
10. 210 Noah BROOKS
11. 203 William EMELEUS
12. 219 Oscar SCHOFF
13. 201 Mitchell STEPHENS
14. 233 Kane AZZOPARDI
15. 218 Tom PFITZNER

Event 8b: U17M Tempo
20 Laps - Result

Pts1. 232 Benjamin KADE (Whyalla CC) 1232 8
2. 222 Harvey CHALLINOR (Neo CC) 1222 2
3. 229 Harrison LACE (South Coast CC) 1229 2
4. 213 Omer KIRMIZI (Brunswick CC) 1213 2
5. 208 Lachlan ERMERT (Blackburn CC Jets) 1208 1
6. 205 Felix CROSSMAN (Balmoral CC) 1205
7. 223 Ewan GRIERSON (Norwood CC) 1223
8. 221 Xavier FARMILO (Mount Gambier CC) 1221 -9
9. 215 George MULHERN (Brunswick CC) 1215 -10
10. 207 Bodhi DUSHA (Balmoral CC) 1207 -10
11. 230 Jackson MACDONALD (Vikings CC) 1230 -10
12. 216 Will ASTRIDGE (Canberra CC) 1216 -10
13. 204 Oliver URRY (Balmoral CC) 1204 -10
14. 214 Elliott BIRNEY (Brunswick CC) 1214 -10
15. 231 William PEACE (Wagga Wagga CC) 1231 -10

Sprint Results
Sprint at 15 to go Pts
1. 221 Xavier FARMILO 1
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Sprint Results

Sprint at 14 to go Pts
1. 213 Omer KIRMIZI 1

Sprint at 13 to go Pts
1. 213 Omer KIRMIZI 1

Sprint at 12 to go Pts
1. 229 Harrison LACE 1

Sprint at 11 to go Pts
1. 229 Harrison LACE 1

Sprint at 10 to go Pts
1. 232 Benjamin KADE 1

Sprint at 9 to go Pts
1. 232 Benjamin KADE 1

Sprint at 8 to go Pts
1. 232 Benjamin KADE 1

Sprint at 7 to go Pts
1. 232 Benjamin KADE 1

Sprint at 6 to go Pts
1. 232 Benjamin KADE 1

Sprint at 5 to go Pts
1. 232 Benjamin KADE 1

Sprint at 4 to go Pts
1. 232 Benjamin KADE 1

Sprint at 3 to go Pts
1. 232 Benjamin KADE 1

Sprint at 2 to go Pts
1. 208 Lachlan ERMERT 1

Sprint at 1 to go Pts
1. 222 Harvey CHALLINOR 1

Final sprint Pts
1. 222 Harvey CHALLINOR 1
2. 205 Felix CROSSMAN
3. 208 Lachlan ERMERT
4. 215 George MULHERN
5. 232 Benjamin KADE
6. 207 Bodhi DUSHA
7. 230 Jackson MACDONALD
8. 216 Will ASTRIDGE
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Sprint Results
9. 229 Harrison LACE
10. 213 Omer KIRMIZI
11. 204 Oliver URRY
12. 221 Xavier FARMILO
13. 214 Elliott BIRNEY
14. 223 Ewan GRIERSON
15. 231 William PEACE

Event 9a: U15W Keirin Heat 1
6 Laps - Result

1. 10 Siena GOULDING (Ipswich CC) 1010
2. 13 Mackenzie STEPHENS (Norwood CC) 1013
3. 7 Kaitlyn DEATH (Cycletorq CC Inc) 1007
4. 1 Scarlett STEWART (Alpine CC) 1001
5. 4 Jasmine GILL (Brunswick CC) 1004

Event 9b: U15W Keirin Heat 2
6 Laps - Result

1. 11 Molly OPPERMAN (Mount Gambier CC) 1011
2. 14 Monika SEIBERT (South Coast CC) 1014
3. 8 Hannah WALTERS (Hamilton Wheelers CC) 1008
4. 5 Paravi TANKSALE (Carnegie Caulfield CC) 1005
5. 16 Katie WILSON (The Cove BMX Club) 1016
6. 2 Amelia MCLEAN (Bendigo & District CC) 1002

Event 9c: U15W Keirin Heat 3
6 Laps - Result

1. 20 Evelyn POWER (Vikings CC) 1020
2. 9 Grace ALCOCK (Illawarra Cycle Club) 1009
3. 15 O'Hara RATTIGAN (The Cove BMX Club) 1015
4. 3 Emilia JIROVEC (Brunswick CC) 1003
5. 6 Matilda TREVORROW (Central Districts CC) 1006

Event 10a: U15M Keirin Heats
6 Laps - Result

1. 60 Joseph NATOLI (Blackburn CC Jets) 1060
2. 56 Peter SAMUEL (Bankstown Sports CC) 1056
3. 68 Lucas STRBIK (Lidcombe Auburn CC) 1068
4. 64 Ewan BROWN (Carnegie Caulfield CC) 1064
5. 51 Patrick RICHARDSON (Balmoral CC) 1051
6. 72 Emerson NEWBY (The Cove BMX Club) 1072

Event 10b: U15M Keirin Heats
6 Laps - Result

1. 52 Flyn JENSEN (Balmoral CC) 1052
2. 73 Harley BRADSHAW (University of Queensland CC) 1073
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Event 10b: U15M Keirin Heats (continued)
6 Laps - Result

3. 69 Jack PENTLAND (Norwood CC) 1069
4. 57 Leroy BARTLETT (Blackburn CC Jets) 1057
5. 61 Ethan ARNOTT (Brunswick CC) 1061

Event 10c: U15M Keirin Heats
6 Laps - Result

1. 58 Arnav CHAKRAVARTHY (Blackburn CC Jets) 1058
2. 74 George SLOANE (Vikings CC) 1074
3. 66 Declan DYER (Cycletorq CC Inc) 1066
4. 54 Felix HENDERSON (Balmoral CC) 1054
5. 70 Harry WHALAN (South Coast CC) 1070
6. 62 Evan TOBIN (Brunswick CC) 1062

Event 10d: U15M Keirin Heats
6 Laps - Result

1. 55 Cam FRANKS (Balmoral CC) 1055
2. 59 Kaeden RYAN (Blackburn CC Jets) 1059
3. 63 Jake LESKE (Carnegie Caulfield CC) 1063
4. 67 Ethan LEE (Ipswich CC) 1067
5. 71 Joel GOOLEY (South Coast CC) 1071
6. 75 Sean BATES (Vikings CC) 1075

Event 11 : U17W Madison - Start List
60 Laps

11 Robbins/Pattie
13 Monteith/Allen

12 Pitt/Rodgers

11 Robbins/Pattie
Ava ROBBINS (Balmoral CC) 1121 Black
April PATTIE (Balmoral CC) 1123 Red

12 Pitt/Rodgers
Madeline PITT (X Speed) 1139 Black
Ava RODGERS (X Speed) 1140 Red

13 Monteith/Allen
Sienna MONTEITH (Balmoral CC) 1122 Black
Lucy ALLEN (Illawarra Cycle Club) 1133 Red

• Total teams: 3

Event 12 : U17M Madison - Start List
60 Laps

1 Emeleus/Schoff
3 Bradshaw/Challinor
5 Farmilo/Petz
7 Birney/Mulhern

2 Woods/Kestle
4 Stewart/Kirmizi
6 Underwood/Lace
8 Ermert/Bain
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1 Emeleus/Schoff
William EMELEUS (Balmoral CC) 1203 Black
Oscar SCHOFF (Fraser Coast CC) 1219 Red

2 Woods/Kestle
Benjamin WOODS (Blackburn CC Jets) 1209 Black
Flynn KESTLE (Blackburn CC Jets) 1211 Red

3 Bradshaw/Challinor
Harley BRADSHAW (University of Queensland CC) 1073 Black
Harvey CHALLINOR (Neo CC) 1222 Red

4 Stewart/Kirmizi
Lachlan STEWART (Alpine CC) 1202 Black
Omer KIRMIZI (Brunswick CC) 1213 Red

5 Farmilo/Petz
Xavier FARMILO (Mount Gambier CC) 1221 Black
Jett PETZ (Norwood CC) 1226 Red

6 Underwood/Lace
Liam UNDERWOOD (Norwood CC) 1225 Black
Harrison LACE (South Coast CC) 1229 Red

7 Birney/Mulhern
Elliott BIRNEY (Brunswick CC) 1214 Black
George MULHERN (Brunswick CC) 1215 Red

8 Ermert/Bain
Lachlan ERMERT (Blackburn CC Jets) 1208 Black
Chloe BAIN (Blackburn CC Jets) 1126 Red

• Total teams: 8

Event 13a : U15W Keirin Final - Start List
9 Grace ALCOCK (Illawarra Cycle Club)

10 Siena GOULDING (Ipswich CC)
11 Molly OPPERMAN (Mount Gambier CC)

13 Mackenzie STEPHENS (Norwood CC)
14 Monika SEIBERT (South Coast CC)
20 Evelyn POWER (Vikings CC)

• Total Riders: 6

Event 13b : U15W Keirin Final - Start List
1 Scarlett STEWART (Alpine CC)
3 Emilia JIROVEC (Brunswick CC)
5 Paravi TANKSALE (Carnegie Caulfield CC)

7 Kaitlyn DEATH (Cycletorq CC Inc)
8 Hannah WALTERS (Hamilton Wheelers CC)

15 O'Hara RATTIGAN (The Cove BMX Club)

• Total Riders: 6

Event 13c : U15W Keirin Final - Start List
2 Amelia MCLEAN (Bendigo & District CC)
4 Jasmine GILL (Brunswick CC)

6 Matilda TREVORROW (Central Districts CC)
16 Katie WILSON (The Cove BMX Club)

• Total Riders: 4
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Event 14a : U15M Keirin Final - Start List
52 Flyn JENSEN (Balmoral CC)
55 Cam FRANKS (Balmoral CC)
56 Peter SAMUEL (Bankstown Sports CC)

58 Arnav CHAKRAVARTHY (Blackburn CC Jets)
60 Joseph NATOLI (Blackburn CC Jets)
73 Harley BRADSHAW (University of Queensland CC)

• Total Riders: 6

Event 14b : U15M Keirin Final - Start List
59 Kaeden RYAN (Blackburn CC Jets)
63 Jake LESKE (Carnegie Caulfield CC)
66 Declan DYER (Cycletorq CC Inc)

68 Lucas STRBIK (Lidcombe Auburn CC)
69 Jack PENTLAND (Norwood CC)
74 George SLOANE (Vikings CC)

• Total Riders: 6

Event 14c : U15M Keirin Final - Start List
51 Patrick RICHARDSON (Balmoral CC)
54 Felix HENDERSON (Balmoral CC)
57 Leroy BARTLETT (Blackburn CC Jets)

61 Ethan ARNOTT (Brunswick CC)
64 Ewan BROWN (Carnegie Caulfield CC)
67 Ethan LEE (Ipswich CC)

• Total Riders: 6

Event 14d : U15M Keirin Final - Start List
62 Evan TOBIN (Brunswick CC)
70 Harry WHALAN (South Coast CC)
71 Joel GOOLEY (South Coast CC)

72 Emerson NEWBY (The Cove BMX Club)
75 Sean BATES (Vikings CC)

• Total Riders: 5

Event 15 : U17W Points Race - Start List
25 Laps

121 Ava ROBBINS (Balmoral CC)
122 Sienna MONTEITH (Balmoral CC)
123 April PATTIE (Balmoral CC)
124 Mikayla GIBBS (Balmoral CC)
125 Addison TORR (Bendigo & District CC)
126 Chloe BAIN (Blackburn CC Jets)
127 Nicola MORRIS (Brunswick CC)
128 Makayla TOBIN (Brunswick CC)
129 Darcy HENWOOD (Canberra CC)
130 Charvi TANKSALE (Carnegie Caulfield CC)
131 Grace HUNTER (Hamilton Wheelers CC)

132 Isabella BLACKWELL (Happy Valley Bmx Club)
133 Lucy ALLEN (Illawarra Cycle Club)
134 Isla SHAW (Shepparton CC)
135 Torah FERGUSON (South Coast CC)
136 Sophia BAKKER (South Coast CC)
137 Nyah RENNIE (South Coast CC)
138 Libby SMITH (Whyalla CC)
139 Madeline PITT (X Speed)
140 Ava RODGERS (X Speed)
141 Viana NAJAFIAN (X Speed)

• Total riders: 21



2024 - 2025 Sharp EIT Junior Track Series
Round 1 - Day 1 Results

Date: 9th & 10th November, 2024 Superdrome, Adelaide

Chief Commissaire: Tracy Johnson Organiser:  AusCycling
Saturday, November 09 2024 4:26:32pm

Page 15 of 16

Event 16a : U17M Points Race - Start List
25 Laps

201 Mitchell STEPHENS (Adelaide Hills CC)
203 William EMELEUS (Balmoral CC)
204 Oliver URRY (Balmoral CC)
207 Bodhi DUSHA (Balmoral CC)
208 Lachlan ERMERT (Blackburn CC Jets)
210 Noah BROOKS (Blackburn CC Jets)
214 Elliott BIRNEY (Brunswick CC)
216 Will ASTRIDGE (Canberra CC)
217 Cooper DUNLOP (Cycletorq CC Inc)

219 Oscar SCHOFF (Fraser Coast CC)
223 Ewan GRIERSON (Norwood CC)
225 Liam UNDERWOOD (Norwood CC)
226 Jett PETZ (Norwood CC)
228 Seth HARRISON (South Coast CC)
229 Harrison LACE (South Coast CC)
232 Benjamin KADE (Whyalla CC)
234 Reuben PICKERING (Whyalla CC)

• Total riders: 17

Event 16b : U17M Points Race - Start List
25 Laps

202 Lachlan STEWART (Alpine CC)
205 Felix CROSSMAN (Balmoral CC)
209 Benjamin WOODS (Blackburn CC Jets)
211 Flynn KESTLE (Blackburn CC Jets)
212 Riley BOYD (Brunswick CC)
213 Omer KIRMIZI (Brunswick CC)
215 George MULHERN (Brunswick CC)
218 Tom PFITZNER (FRA PowerOn)

220 Hugo ALCOCK (Illawarra Cycle Club)
221 Xavier FARMILO (Mount Gambier CC)
222 Harvey CHALLINOR (Neo CC)
224 Ryan UNDERWOOD (Norwood CC)
227 Emmanuel LENTAKIS (Norwood CC)
230 Jackson MACDONALD (Vikings CC)
231 William PEACE (Wagga Wagga CC)
233 Kane AZZOPARDI (Whyalla CC)

• Total riders: 16

Event 17 : U15W Points Race - Start List
20 Laps

1 Scarlett STEWART (Alpine CC)
2 Amelia MCLEAN (Bendigo & District CC)
3 Emilia JIROVEC (Brunswick CC)
4 Jasmine GILL (Brunswick CC)
5 Paravi TANKSALE (Carnegie Caulfield CC)
6 Matilda TREVORROW (Central Districts CC)
7 Kaitlyn DEATH (Cycletorq CC Inc)
8 Hannah WALTERS (Hamilton Wheelers CC)
9 Grace ALCOCK (Illawarra Cycle Club)

10 Siena GOULDING (Ipswich CC)
11 Molly OPPERMAN (Mount Gambier CC)
12 Amara DAVIS (Norwood CC)
13 Mackenzie STEPHENS (Norwood CC)
14 Monika SEIBERT (South Coast CC)
15 O'Hara RATTIGAN (The Cove BMX Club)
16 Katie WILSON (The Cove BMX Club)
20 Evelyn POWER (Vikings CC)

• Total riders: 17
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Event 18 : U15M Points Race - Start List
20 Laps

51 Patrick RICHARDSON (Balmoral CC)
52 Flyn JENSEN (Balmoral CC)
54 Felix HENDERSON (Balmoral CC)
55 Cam FRANKS (Balmoral CC)
56 Peter SAMUEL (Bankstown Sports CC)
57 Leroy BARTLETT (Blackburn CC Jets)
58 Arnav CHAKRAVARTHY (Blackburn CC Jets)
59 Kaeden RYAN (Blackburn CC Jets)
60 Joseph NATOLI (Blackburn CC Jets)
61 Ethan ARNOTT (Brunswick CC)
62 Evan TOBIN (Brunswick CC)
63 Jake LESKE (Carnegie Caulfield CC)

64 Ewan BROWN (Carnegie Caulfield CC)
65 Chase HUTCHENS (Cross Keys BMX)
66 Declan DYER (Cycletorq CC Inc)
67 Ethan LEE (Ipswich CC)
68 Lucas STRBIK (Lidcombe Auburn CC)
69 Jack PENTLAND (Norwood CC)
70 Harry WHALAN (South Coast CC)
71 Joel GOOLEY (South Coast CC)
72 Emerson NEWBY (The Cove BMX Club)
73 Harley BRADSHAW (University of Queensland CC)
74 George SLOANE (Vikings CC)
75 Sean BATES (Vikings CC)

• Total riders: 24


